## 504661273 11/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPINWORKS, LLC.	11/29/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPINWORKS INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
Street Address:	10093 W. MAIN ROAD	
City:	NORTH EAST	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16428	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8162040

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)960-6008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610 617 9197

**Email:** japarrish@patlawus.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN A. PARRISH

Address Line 1: 150 MONUMENT ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: BALA CYNWYD, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. PARRISH	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Parrish/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignPatent040#page1.tif source=AssignPatent040#page2.tif

PATENT 504661273 REEL: 044245 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of the latest date of signing between assignor

and assignee as defined below as BETWEEN:

Spinworks, LLC., organized under the laws the state of Delaware, having a principal

place of business at 10093 W. Main Rd. North East, PA 16428 and referred to hereinafter

as "Assignor", and

Spinworks International Corp., organized under the laws the state of Delaware and

having a principal place of business at 10093 W. Main Rd. North East, PA 16428 and

referred to hereinafter as "Assignee".

WHEREAS:

1) The Assignor is the registered owner of United States Patent 8,162,040 entitled

" Heat exchanging insert and method for fabricating same" ("the Patent"),

recorded at Reel 027868, Frame 0697, and whereas

Thomas Briselden is owner of 100 % of Assignor, and whereas

3) Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the above Patent should be transferred to

the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (US) and the other good/valuable

consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the

Assignor as owner hereby assigns 100% of its right, fitle and interest to the Assignee, and

the Assignee hereby accepts the Patent, the right, title and interest in the Patent, and all

the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by grant of

the Patent free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and

other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent which might have occurred

prior to the date of this Assignment.

PATENT

**REEL: 044245 FRAME: 0738** 

2) The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered in any Register of Patents as registered owner of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date below written.

FOR Spinworks, LLC.

FOR Spinworks International Corp.

Thomas Briselden Title: Owner

Thomas Briselden Title: President

Date of Signing: 11-24-2617

Date of Signing: 11-29-2017

City of Signing: Nersy Easy /A City of Signing: Now FAG NA

Witness:

Printed Name:

**RECORDED: 11/29/2017** 

Jacob Briselden

**PATENT** REEL: 044245 FRAME: 0739